OP \$215.00 175643;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC		03/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dan-Loc, LLC	
Street Address:	725 N. Drennan Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77003	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Dan-Loc Express, LLC	
Street Address:	725 N. Drennan Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77003	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Dan-Loc Express Canada, LLC	
Street Address:	725 N. Drennan Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77003	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Dan-Loc Bolt & Gasket Company	
Street Address:	725 N. Drennan Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1756432	D	
		IRADEWARK	

900317568 REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0019

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2026929	DAN-LOC	
Registration Number:	2015702	DAN-LOC	
Registration Number:	3513530	TUFFCOR	
Registration Number:	3483748	DAN-LOC EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	4347959	PURCOR	
Registration Number:	4347960	P	
Serial Number:	85620956	P	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137398403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-713-739-7007

Email: ggoodrich@cjmlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory A. Goodrich

Address Line 1: 2727 Allen Parkway, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: M072-00024

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory A. Goodrich	
SIGNATURE: /Gregory Goodrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMRelease#page1.tif source=TMRelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0020

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March 3, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2014 (the "Agreement"), by and among DAN-LOC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DAN-LOC EXPRESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DAN-LOC EXPRESS CANADA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and DAN-LOC BOLT & GASKET COMPANY, a California corporation (collectively, the "Company") whose address is 725 N. Drennan Street, Houston, Texas 77003, and FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital (the "Lender") whose address is 3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1750, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2014 at Reel 5273, Frame 0444, pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital

Rv:

Nigel Fabien. Assistant Vice President

Exhibit A

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
"D"	Dan-Loc, LLC	1,756,432	3/9/1993
Dan-Loc	Dan-Loe, LLC	2,026,929	12/31/1996
Dan-Loc	Dan-Loc, LLC	2,015,702	11/12/1996
Tuffcor	Dan-Loc, LLC	3,513,530	10/7/2008
Dan-Loc Express	Dan-Loc, LLC	3,483,748	8/12/2008
Purcor	Dan-Loc, LLC	4,347,959	6/4/2013
Design	Dan-Loc, LLC	4,347,960	6/4/2013

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Owner	Application Number	Application Date
P & Design	Dan-Loc, LLC	85/620,956	5/9/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 03/04/2015